1
F O R M
NSS® and NFS® Series Clutches
Installation and Maintenance Instructions
for Models NSS-8-NSS-60, NFS-12-NFS-80
PS-740-0001
4146-005E
Revised

E.  Maintenance
Check clutch periodically to insure adequacy of lubrication. Flush clutch
with mineral spirits or kerosene to assure continued efficiency of
operation. Relubricate with proper lubricant.
F. General Information
1.	 Application Engineering: 1-800-626-2093.
CAUTION: Do not use the clutch above its torque or speed ratings. Do
not attempt to take this clutch apart.
Clutch Model No. Clutch Bore Dia.
Clutch Bore
Tolerance (H 7)
Recommended Shaft Tol. Recommended Housing Bore
Push FI (h 6) Press Fit (j 6) NSS (H 6) NFS (H 7)
NSS 8 8MM (.3150)” +.0006 -.000” +.000 -.00035” +.0002 -.00016” .9449 -.9441” -
NSS 10 10MM (.3937)” +.0006 -.000” +.000 -.00035” +.0002 -.00016” 1.1811 -1.1803” -
NSS & NFS-12 12MM (.4724)” +.0007 -.000” +.000 -.00043” +.00024 -.0002” 1.2598 -1.2589” 1.3780 -1.3789”
NSS & NFS-15 15MM (.5906)” +.0007 -.000” +.000 -.00043” +.00024 -.0002” 1.3780 -1.3770” 1.6535 -1.6545”
NFS-17 17MM (.6993)” +.0007 -.000” +.000 -.00043” +.00024 -.0002” - 1.8504 -1.8514”
NSS & NFS-20 20MM (.7874)” +.0008 -.000” +.000 -.0005” +.00032 -.0002” 1.8504 -1.8494” 2.0472 -2.0484”
NSS & NFS-25 25MM (.9843)” +.0008 -.000” +.000 -.0005” +.00032 -.0002” 2.0472 -2.0461” 2.4409 -2.4421”
NSS & NFS-30 30MM (1.1811)” +.0008 -.000” +.000 -.0005” +.00032 -.0002” 2.4409 -2.4398” 2.8346 -2.8358”
NSS & NFS-35 35MM (1.3780)” +.001 -.000” +.000 -.0006” +.0004 -.00024” 2.8346 -2.8335” 3.1496 -3.1508”
NSS & NFS-40 40MM (1.5748)” +.001 -.000” +.000 -.0006” +.0004 -.00024” 3.1496 -3.1484” 3.5433 -3.5447”
NSS & NFS-45 45MM (1.7717)” +.001 -.000” +.000 -.0006” +.0004 -.00024” 3.3465 -3.3451” 3.9370 -3.9384”
NSS & NFS-50 50MM (1.9685)” +.001 -.000” +.000 -.0006” +.0004 -.00024” 3.5433 -3.5419” 4.3307 -4.3321”
NSS & NFS-60 60MM (2.3622)” +.0012 -.000” +.000 -.00075” +.0005 -.00024” 4.3307 -4.3293” 5.1181 -5.1197”
NSS & NFS-70 70MM (2.7559)” +.0012 -.000” +.000 -.00009” +.0005 -.00024” - 5.9055 -5.9065”
NSS & NFS-80 80MM (3.1496)” +.0012 -.000” +.000 -.00009” +.0005 -.00024” - 6.5929 -6.6939”
* The trade names, trademarks and/or registered trademarks that follow are used in this material by Regal Power Transmission Solutions
for comparison purposes, are NOT owned or controlled by Regal Power Transmission Solutions and are believed to be owned by the
parties identified: Shell Alvania: Shell Petroleum Incorporated; Socony Mobil: Exxonmobil Oil Corporation.